
Policy for Visitor Green Fee Rates - 2026

Purpose:

This Policy is to be used by the Finance Committee of the Club Council to fulfil their responsibilities 
in setting Visitor Green Fee Rates.

The rates will be reviewed and agreed by the Finance Committee periodically (at least annually) and 
will then be submitted to the Club Council for approval.

Procedure:

It is the responsibility of the Club’s Finance Manager to call a meeting of the Finance Committee to 
discuss and agree the visitor green fee rates for the following year. 

The meeting of the Finance Committee will usually be called in September or October, and once an 
agreement is reached the Finance Manager will put the recommended rates forward for approval at 
the next full Council meeting.

The setting of Visitor Green Fee Rates will be at the sole discretion of the Finance Committee, but 
subject to approval by the full Council. However, Visitor Green Fee Rates are not subject to the 
approval by the club membership. 

 Visitor Green Fee Rates

Description 1 Player 2 Players 3 Players 4 Players
1st October to 31st March - £40 £80 £120 £140
1st April to 30th September - Weekends £65 £130 £195 £240
1st April to 30th September - Weekdays £60 £120 £180 £220
Twilight (after 3pm) £45 £90 £135 £160
Cumbria County Card £35 N/A N/A N/A
Non-Cumbria County Card Rate £40 N/A N/A N/A
Guest Playing with a Member – Single Round £30 N/A N/A N/A
Guest Playing with a Member – Full Day £45 N/A N/A N/A
Reciprocal Club Green Fees – As Individual 
Agreements

N/A N/A N/A N/A

No playing member shall introduce more than six guests in any one calendar year at the reduced fee. 
All guests must play golf with the “introducing member”. Additionally, no guest may play at the 
reduced fee on more than six occasions in any one calendar year.



Visitor Green Fee Rates – Full Day

Description Weekda
y

Weekend

Visitor Green Fee – Full Day (EG: Two Rounds) £90 £100

Hotel Referral Green Fee Rates

Description Weekda
y

Weekend

Hotel Referral Green Fee – Single Round £55 £60
Hotel Referral Green Fee – Full Day (Two Rounds) £85 £95

Visiting Party Discounted Green Fee Rates

Description Weekda
y

Weekend

Groups of 12 to 20 Players - Single Round £55 £60
Groups of 12 to 20 Players – Full Day £90 £100
Groups of 21 Players and more – Single Round £50 £55
Groups of 21 Players and more – Full Day £85 £95
(discount only applies to groups of over 12 Finance Chair’s Discretion players only)

Open Competition Green Fee Rates

Description Member
s

Visitors

Open Competitions – Gentlemen (per player) £20 £25
Open Competition – Ladies (per player) £18 £18
Open competitions – Mixed (per player) £20 £25

Corporate Party/Group Green Fees

Description Monday to 
Friday 

Weekends

Cost per Golfer £45 Not Allowed

Local Sporting Club Fundraising Events Green Fees

Description Monday to 
Friday 

Weekends

Cost per Golfer £15 Not Allowed
Additionally, Local Sporting Club events will be subject to a minimum charge of £60 per reserved tee 
time.



In the case of Fundraising Events only three such events will be allowed in total per calendar year, 
and they will not be allowed on a day that adjoins a “Bank Holiday” weekend.

Charity Green Fees

Description Monday to 
Friday 

Weekends

Cost per Golfer £15 Not Allowed
The above “Cost per Golfer” is for indication purposes only, and the green fees charged for each 
Charity Event will be agreed on an individual basis and will take into regard the overall income 
generated for the Club.

Charity events will not be allowed on a day that adjoins a “Bank Holiday” weekend.

Buggy Rental Fees

Description Member
s

Visitors

Buggy Rental Fees – Single Round £15 £30
Buggy Rental Fees – Full Day £25 £40

Note:

The Club Manager is allowed discretion by the Finance Manager to agree “special terms” outside 
any of the rates quoted above. 
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